PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KOREA RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF BIOSCIENCE AND BIOTECHNOLOGY	06/28/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICOBIOMED CO., LTD.					
Street Address:	201 Bio-venture Building, Korea Research Institute of Bioscience and Biotechnology					
Internal Address:	52 Eoeun-dong, Yuseong-gu					
City:	Daejeon					
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA					
Postal Code:	305-333					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11887978

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)662-1276

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 608-662-1277

Email: kmheck@casimirjones.com

Correspondent Name: Casimir Jones, S.C. Address Line 1: 2275 Deming Way

Address Line 2: Suite 310

Address Line 4: Middleton, WISCONSIN 53562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21CEN-30176

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tanya A. Arenson

Total Attachments: 1

source=30176_ASSIGNEXEC_MiCoBioMed#page1.tif

1188

PATENT REEL: 024754 FRAME: 0392

501246261

Atty. Dtk. No.: 21CEN-30176

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, KOREA RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF BIOSCIENCE AND BIOTECHNOLOGY a Republic of Korea corporation, having a place of business at 52 Eoeun-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, 305-333, Republic of Korea, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to MiCoBioMed. CO., LTD., a Republic of Korea corporation, having a place of business at 201 Bio-venture Building, Korea Research Institute of Bioscience and Biotechnology, 52 Eoeun-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, 305-333, Republic of Korea, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives:

KOREA RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF BIOSCIENCE AND BIOTECHNOLOGY the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in patent application Serial Number of: 11/887.978 filed: October 5, 2007, entitled: "METHOD FOR FABRICATING NANOGAP AND NANOGAP SENSOR" via an assignment document from inventor(s) Bong hyun Chung, executed January 29, 2009, Sang kyu Kim, executed January 29, 2009, and Hye jung Park, executed January 29, 2009, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at: Reel/Frame No.: 022243/0475, does hereby assign all the rights and privileges under any United States Letters Patent and all foreign Letters Patents that may be granted therefor and any continuation, divisional, re-examination, reissue, or prolongation thereof.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the international convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Signed:			0		_						
	Yo	oung P	loon	PARK							
(N	lame)				_						
	1	?resīde	nt								
(Tit	tle)		_								
KOREA RE	SEARCH	i INSTITU:	TE OF	BIOSCIEN	ÇE AND	BIOTECH	NOLOGY				
STATE OF	k	FOYER)							
STATE OF COUNTY C	of [DaeJeo	n))	55.						
0	n this _	- 58		day of		June		in	the year of _	2010	
before me to me (or p within inst	proven t	to me on 1	the ba	sis of sati	sfactory	evidence)	hally appeared to be the pe	d the abo	ve-named AS	SIGNORS, know e subscribed to	wn o the
								Ona	$m \times$		
SEAL							Y PUBLIC or W MMISSION EX		0-ham	Kwon	-

MA L